ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES FEES

I. FEES FOR ANIMAL LICENSES

Annual Dog License (12 months)

a. Non-neutered $

b. Neutered (Note 1)

c. Neutered, Sr. Citizen discount (Note 2)

d. Puppy , 6 months old or younger

Cat License (12 months)

a. Non-neutered

b. Neutered

Other

a. Reissue of lost dog or cat license tag

b. Transfer of dog or cat license

c. Assistance dog license

d. Police/ Law Enforcement dog license

e. Exotic Animal Permit
Per Aviary
Per Species

f. Anima | Permit (per household per year )
More than three (3) animals $
More than three (3) animals - Nonprofit $

Late Fee

Non-Compliance Fee-Collections

Non-Compliance Fee

Rabies Vaccination Exemption Fee - New

4-1-95 Declared Dog

a. 4-1-95 Declared Dog Permit $
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Il. FEES FOR ANIMAL BUSINESS LICENSES

Application Fee (Note 3) $
Penalty Fee (Note 4)

Re-inspection Fee $
Commercial Kennels Permit - Modified

a. under 30 animals $

b. over 30 animals $
Pet Shop

a. Aquatic only
b. Pet shop
Fixed Location Grooming Parlor (per year) $
Mobile Groomers

a. Field Inspection $
b. OCAC Inspection $
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159.00
3540.00
1720.00
3540.00

9.00
9.00

9.00
9.00
11.00
11.00

450518.00
450748.00

627.00
6270.00
48.00
58.00
150.00
65.00

692.00

138.00
400.00

550655.00
750.00

610915.00
800870.00
525.00

450.00
250375.00
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Animal Rental Establishment (per year)
Permanent Animal Exhibition (per year)
Temporary Animal Exhibition
a. First day
b. Additional day (not to exceed per year max)
Commercial Stable (per year)
a. 1-49 horses
b. 50-99 horses
c. 100 or more
Circus (billed as hourly rate) (Note 5)
Business Licensing Hourly Rate
Vet Services Hourly Rate
Rodeo (billed as hourly rate) (Note 6)

Ill. FEES FOR ANIMALS IMPOUNDED
Daily Feed and Care

a. Large animal

b. Medium animal

c. Dog or cat

d. All other animals

Veterinary Services

a. Rabies Vaccination

b. Service s performed by Count y staff, per qtr. Hr.

c. Emergency services performed by other than
County staff, per treatment (Note 10)
d. Other procedures (Note 7)
e. Owner Requested Euthanasia
Health Related Grooming
a. Minor (Note 8)
b. Major
Health Related Bath
a. Small
b. Medium
c. Large
Disposal Options
Rendering
Impound Fees - Modified
Brought in by Field Officers
a. Large animal (horse, cow, etc.)
b. Medium animal (pig, sheep, etc.)
c. Dog, cat or other small animal *
Brought in by Citizens/Over the Counter
a. Large animal (horse, cow, etc.)
b. Medium animal (pig, sheep, etc.)
c. Dog, cat or other small animal *
Owner Requested Disposal from Field
a. Large animal (horse, cow, etc.)
b. Medium animal {pig, sheep, etc.)
c. Dog, cat or other small animal
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500.00
650.00

150.00
75.00

560840.00
620928.00
1,0401,555.00

145.00
123.00
145.00

155.00
100.00
50.00
50.00

10.00
at cost
100.00

N/A
132.00

90.00

24.00
33.00
50.00

19.00

171.00
134.00
150.00

126.00
99.00
134.00

232.00
138.00
32.00
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Placement Fees
a. Dog
Days 1-5 after being made available
Days 6-30 after being made available
Day 31 and over after being made available
b. Cat
Day 1 after being made available
Day 2 after being made available
c. Exotic animals, including birds and reptiles
d. Other animals (except livestock)
e. Livestock
f. Sr. Animal for Sr. Citizen - Dog
Dog
Cat
Microchip
a. Implant & Registration Fee
b. Home Again Re-Registration Only Fee (Note 9)
c. Home Again New Registration Only Fee (Note 9)
d. Avid Registration Only Fee
Canine Spay/Neuter Fee
Feline/Rabbit Spay Neuter Fee
Relinquishment Fee (Owner Surrender)
Deceased Animal Disposal (at Shelter) Fee
Quarantine Fee
Animal Delivery Fee
Vicious Declaration Fee
4-1-95 Non-Compliance Fee
Taxable Sales
a. Cat carrier fee
b. Animal leash fee
c. PetID tag (Unlicensed)
Sedation Fee

Notes:
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50.00
20.00
0.00

50.00
0.00
50.00

50.00
N/A

0.00
0.00

14.00

1.00
65.00
65.00
34.00
13.00

145.00

54.00
1,571.00

899.00

4.00
1.00
2.00
15.00

Note 1 - Per CA Food and Agri. Code8 30804.5, fees for sterilized animals shall be issued at no more

than 50% of the fee for unsterilized animals.

Note 2 - Sr. Citizen fee for sterilized animals is equal to 50% of the regular fee for ster ilized animals (see

Note 1).

Note 3 - The Application fee is a non-refundable deposit toward the license fee.
Note 4 - Penalty Fee is 25% of fee for animal business licenses not renewed within 30 days after

expiration of the previous license, or for licenses not timely obtained.

Note 5 - Circus fee is an hourly rate; the fee will be a billing by hour or portion thereof at an hourly rate of
$145 for Business License staff time; and at a rate of $123.00 for Veter inary Services staff tim e.
Note 6 - Rodeo fee is an hourly rate ; the fee will be a billing by hour or portion thereof at an hourly rate of

$145 for Business License staff time;

Note 7 - Vet Services - Other Procedures (Column G amount) is an estimate based on the current fees
and fee units reported in Chameleon Sys. Account Code Summary Report (FY 2014-15).
Vet Services - Other Procedures (Column H amount) is the sum total of a separate fee calculation for

each of these fees, using the Vet Services hourly rate plus actual cost of supplies.
Note 8 - Per program staff, there is no S&EB or S&S related cost relating to this fee.
Currently Minor grooming is performed by volunteers.
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Note 9 - Per program staff, there is no staff program related cost associated with this fee.
Note 10 - Program plans to charge the emergency veterinarian service at actual cost. The $100 rate is
only for the estimates, subject to change during contract negotiations with vendors.
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